502095405 10/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kerry S. Campbell Ph.D	03/02/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fox Chase Cancer Center
Street Address:	333 Cottman Avenue
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19111-2497

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13651797

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4122610915

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-263-2000

Email: ipgroup@pietragallo.com

Correspondent Name: Pietragallo Gordon Alfano Bosick & Raspa

Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street
Address Line 2: One Oxford Centre

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CNKWS-101555

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alicia M. Passerin

Total Attachments: 2

source=CNKWS-101555_Assignment#page1.tif source=CNKWS-101555_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029133 FRAME: 0550 CH \$40.00 136517

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT.

For value received, I, Kerry S. Campbell, Ph.D. ("ASSIGNOR") of 2 Hemlock Lane, Wyncote, Pennsylvania 19095 hereby sell, assign and transfer to Fox Chase Cancer Center ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having an office at 333 Cottman Avenue, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19111-2497, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Genetically Modified Human Natural Killer (NK) Cell Lines described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, assigned Application Number 11/178,258, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to ASSIGNEE in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as ASSIGNEE may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Page 1 of 2 CHICAGO\2157803.1 ID\GZ

> PATENT REEL: 029133 FRAME: 0551

3/2/06	Ry S. Cylell.	
Date	Kerry S. Campbell, Ph.D.	
STATE OF Pennsylvania COUNTY OF Philadelphia	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL HOLLY J. MOLLE, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires May 21, 2009	
I, Holly J. Molle, al	Notary Public in and for the County and State	
the same person whose name is subscrime this day in person and acknowledge	S. Campbell, Ph.D., personally known to me to be bed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before d that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 2nd day of 7/mh, 200%.6		
Notar	Youly Muller y Public / Muller	

Page 2 of 2 CHICAGO\2157803.1 ID\GZ

> PATENT REEL: 029133 FRAME: 0552

RECORDED: 10/16/2012